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Dear Sir'Madam
ASK-117041 - Adverss effects of Covid-19 vaccings recsived on 21072022
Thark jou Sor jour message and jour Interest in e European Mediches Agency. Your reguest has been ghen he reference number ASK-117041.
e will reply 0 jou 35 5007 25 We C2n. For complex queries, R ma t2ke konger 1o answer. 11 3ny case we wil wri 02cK 10 J0u W 2 mantns from the date of recsipt
Piaase do not raply to this emall, tks is 3n automated response 1o CoNrM I3t we Rave recehed Jour request. If jou n2ad 1) Contact Us 3931 300wt 12 53me mamer, Ple3se use e S0 on our webshe 2nd mentin e reference number.
Kini regards
European Medicines Agency

Domenioo Scariaiiaan 6, 1033 HS Amsterdam, The Neteriands
Send U5 3 Question. GO tojwiew 83 2uroga eulcantat Tekeonone: +31 (0)33 781 6000

We recehed jour question(s) on: 210712022
Suglect of your enguiry: Adverss sffacts of Covid-19 vaccines

Your question(s):
Daar,

In fine with my two pravious refarrals for 2021 (ASK-10501 and ASK-106713), 1 am coming back to you with four spacific questions concarning the adverss ffects of Covid-13 vaccines :

1) How do you expiain that the generated files stil Includs the overfiow srror (249,500 linss) raportad In 2021 and ramain resolutely unstabis In their content, the sams extraction critarta (with raset) for the sams vaccing, the same day producs differsnt filss... This sasms to happan whan the filss get slighty large?

2) How do you expiain the volums of corrections raiating to dsaths, sven notified by a heaith professional, this phenomenon raprasents mors than 5,000 disappsarancss of dsaths, nots that soms of these decxesad rsturn to their flss, it is very Intriguing

3) Can you correct andior answer my questions concarning four of the columns structuring the filss producsd by your GUL namsly:

« EU Local Number Appears to corraspond to only one patient with cumutative doses of vaccing recaived and points to 2 singss IC SR form. What ars pracissly the uniquaness critaria of this valus; a singls patient for  single dissase against which to protect? For sxampls, a patient who Is vaccinated against yellow fever, hepatitis and Covid will have thres IC SR forms, one for sach pathology
and each of their boostsr dosss wil bs notified thers?

« EV Gateway Recsipt Dats From this dats of rcsipt, is It possibie to deducs others, for sxampls, the data ars systsmatically transmitted the day atter the dectaration of the adverss effect?

« Primary Sourcs Qualification Ars all heaith professions taken Into sccount; general practitioners, specialist doctors, nursss, physiotherapists, dentists?

« Primary Sourcs Country for Reguistory Purposss It ramains to dsfine what is considerad a5 a “Non Europaan Economic Aree™, the 20 countries (ths 50 countriss of gaographical Europs kess the 30 countries of the EEA (Europsan Economic Arsa) or the 157 states of the planst racognized by the UN lsss the 30 countries of the EEA, Le. 167 countries? If the definition of “Non European
Economic Arsa™ extends to thess 167 countriss, what about the figurss raportad by their own pharmacovigiiancs, for exampls, ars thers dupiicates betwesn VAERS data and Eudravigiiance data and how can they be identifiad?

4) Can you give ms the datss of Injection of the vaceines, manifestation of the adverss effects, the rsferancas of the vaceing batchas 25 well 5 the country of which the patient is a national?

In advancs, thank you for your quick feedback, cordially Catherine Telihet.



